Wiegand & Magnetic Stripe
“How to Order” Guide
D00534, Release A.6
July 6, 2009
The most current version of this document is always available for download at:
To check order status, go to:

HID Magnetic Stripe Reader Part Numbers and Options ...........................................................................12
Magnetic Stripe Parts & Accessories..........................................................................................................13
Wiegand & Magnetic Stripe How to Order Guide, D00534, A.6
July 6, 2009 © 2009 HID Global Corporation.  All rights reserved Page 3 of 15
 Wiegand Credential Style Matrix
I. Card Style 10:    .030” ISO Wiegand Card
A. Style 10-0    Sensorcard II – Wiegand/Magnetic Stripe
B. Style 10-9    Sensorcard with Graphics Quality
II. Card Style 11:    .037” Sensorcard-Wiegand Card
A. Style 11-0     Sensorcard – Standard Matte
B. Style 11-9    Sensorcard with Graphics Quality
III. Card Style 14:    .047” Durable Wiegand Card (Tuff)
A. Style 14-0    Standard Wiegand Card
B. Style 14-5    Wiegand Pocket Tag (Triangular)
C. Style 14-9    Wiegand card with Graphics Quality
IV. Card Style 16:    .047” ProxCard® Plus Card (Dual)
A. Style 16-8    Wiegand/Proximity Card w/o GQ
B. Style 16-9    Wiegand/Proximity Card w/ GQ
V. Key Style 25    .093” Wiegand Key
Wiegand part numbers are 7 digits; the first two digits designate the “style” as outlined
above. A “9” in the third position always designates glossy finish (Graphics Quality).
The remainder of the part number is the next sequential number available.
For example:
1190005 is a Sensorcard 26 Bit Format with Graphics Quality finish
Wiegand & Magnetic Stripe How to Order Guide, D00534, A.6
July 6, 2009 © 2009 HID Global Corporation.  All rights reserved Page 4 of 15
Standard Wiegand Credentials (26 bit format)
Style:   Description:    Thickness              Part No.
10-9    Plain white, Magnetic stripe top back       0.030”   1090079
Regular Vinyl  Graphics Quality glossy, Inkjet Card Number on back
10-9      Plain white, Graphics Quality Glossy       0.030”   1090086
Regular Vinyl  Inkjet Card Number lower left back
11           Sensorcard Artwork,               0.037”   1101131
Regular Vinyl   Inkjet Card Number on back
11           Plain White,                        0.037”   1101431
Regular Vinyl   Inkjet Card Number on back
11           3 Directional Arrow,                 0.037”   1122331
Regular Vinyl   Inkjet Card Number on back
11-9    Graphics Quality glossy, Plain white,       0.037”  1190005
Regular Vinyl  Inkjet Card Number on back
14-5    HID Logo Artwork         0.047”  1450001
Pocket Tag  Inkjet Card Number on back
16-9     Wiegand/Proximity Dual Technology             0.047”  1690005
Regular Vinyl  Inkjet Card Number on back
25-0   Black Key          0.093”   2500101
   Hot stamp Card Number
NOTE:  Card Number formerly called “PIN”.
The above list represents standard Wiegand credential part numbers only.
Special ProxCard Plus card ordering form attached (see Style 168/169 – ProxCard® Plus Card Ordering Form, page
5).
For specific options and custom artwork, contact HID Customer Service Representative at 800-775-6767
with complete card description for correct part number prior to placing an order.
Wiegand & Magnetic Stripe How to Order Guide, D00534, A.6
July 6, 2009 © 2009 HID Global Corporation.  All rights reserved Page 5 of 15
Style 168/169 – ProxCard® Plus Card Ordering Form
Instructions
1. Select one option from each category (1-5) and mark the appropriate box.
2. Complete the Programming Information and Company Information Sections.
3. Fax the completed Ordering Guide to HID’s North Haven, CT, office at 1-203-407-5967, Attn.: Customer Service.
4. HID Corporation will determine the correct part number based on the options you specify, and fax you the part number and specification
    sheet.
5. Place an order for the ProxCard Plus card with the part number provided by HID.
Card Thickness: 0.047” ± 0.004” – Check with your printer manufacturer to verify card printability
5000 Magnetic Stripe applications: Verify reader slot width.
 Style 168 card = Non-printable surface, Matte Finish          Style 169 card = Printable surface, Gloss Finish
5001 Card Front
 ProxCard Plus Artwork
 Plain White 1
 Custom Artwork (500 Min.)
2. Card Back
 Plain White
 Custom Artwork (500 Min.)
3. Card Finish
 Matte Finish        Gloss Finish
NOTE: Cards are manufactured with matching front and
back side finishes only, (i.e. Matte/Matte or Gloss/Gloss)
4. High Coercivity Magnetic Stripe
 Front  Back  None
5. Slot Punch 3
 No Slot Punch (Printed halo of horizontal slot punch will remain)
 Horizontal Slot Punch 4
6. Card Style (Wiegand Code Strip Location)
 A (If unsure, or card is to be used in a mixed reader environment, please
contact the factory)
 A1
Notes:
Please call customer service for availability, minimum order requirements, and a quote for custom
cards.
1 Cards ordered with plain white front and back packaging, with no HID artwork or custom artwork,
will have a small “HID” printed in the lower right-hand corner and a horizontal slot punch halo target
printed on the back of the card.
2 The external card number is ink jet printed in the lower left-hand corner on the back of the card.
Zero gap numbering is not available. The external card numbers will be associated with the
Wiegand programming unless otherwise specified.
3 Some video imaging printers cannot accommodate pre-slot punched cards. Please consult with
the printer manufacturer prior to printing.
4 Consult customer service for vertical slot punch.
Programming Information (Wiegand):
Facility Code: “A” Field                                      .

EMPI – I for ID numbers up to 65,536
EMPI – II for ID numbers up to 1,000,000  (3152-0420 encoder will only encode EMPI – I)
Wiegand & Magnetic Stripe How to Order Guide, D00534, A.6
July 6, 2009 © 2009 HID Global Corporation.  All rights reserved. Page 12 of 15
HID Magnetic Stripe Reader Part Numbers and Options
Ordering Part Number Model Base Number
Card Reader Style
I = Insert Reader
S = Swipe Reader
RS = Rugged Swipe
CI = Combo Insert
Configuration
S = Standard
K = Keypad
H = Heater
C = Connector
E = Elevator Recess
Color
W = White
B = Black
 Card Formats
 E = EMPI
 A = ABA
 H = HID Prox2
 P  = Prox 10
 Reader Outputs
W26 = Wiegand 26
W34 = Wiegand 34
AW = All Wiegand Bits
AC&D = All Bits C&D
Track Read
1 = Track 1
2 = Track 2
3 = Track 3
3110-2305 230 CI S B E, A, H2 & P W26, W34, AW, AC&D 1,2,3
3110-2405 240 CI K B E, A, H2 & P W26, W34, AW, AC&D 1,2,3